*For complete warranty information consult the written warranty of  American Water Heaters found at www.americanwaterheater.com, or call (800) 456-9805.
Copyright© by American® Water Heaters 2008.  All rights reserved.
No part of this work may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying and recording, or by any information storage retrieval system, without permission in writing from American Water Heaters.
Copyright© by American® Water Heaters 2012. All rights reserved.
• Induced Draft Built-In Blower
  The blower is built into the top cover, factory
mounted and wired.  Ideal for installations
where negative pressure is present in the

HOT
H
VENT
SIZE
I
TANK
DIAMETER
APPROX.
SHIP.
WEIGHT
STD
APPROX.
SHIP.
WEIGHT
ASME40°F 100°F 140°F
BCG3-70T120-5NOX+ 71 120,000 288 115 82 63 4-1/4 59-1/2 50-7/8 20-1/2 19 3/4 51-7/8 6 27-3/4 520 ~
BCG3-80T150-6NOX 81 154,000 369 148 106 68 4-1/2 62 53-5/8 20-1/2 21 3/4 54-7/8 6 27-3/4 550 ~
BCG3-100T180-6NOX 100 180,000 432 173 123 72 4-1/2 70 61-5/8 20-1/2 21 3/4 61 6 27-3/4 550 ~
BCG3-95T199-6NOX* 93 199,000 477 191 136 72 4-1/2 70 61-5/8 20-1/2 21 3/4 61 6 27-3/4  620 ~
BCG3-100T199-6NOX 100 199,000 477 191 136 72 4-1/2 70 61-5/8 20-1/2 21 3/4 61 6 27-3/4  550 ~
BCG3-100T200-6NOX 100 199,000 477 191 136 72 4-1/2 70 61-5/8 20-1/2 21 3/4 61 6 27-3/4 660 710
BCG3-100T250-6NOX 100 250,000 600 240 171 72 4-1/2 70 61-5/8 20-1/2 21 3/4 61 6 27-3/4 660 710
BCG3-100T275-6NOX 100 275,000 659 264 188 72 4-1/2 70 61-5/8 20-1/2 21 3/4 61 6 27-3/4 660 710
BCG3-85T310-6NOX* 85 310,000 743 297 212 73 4-1/2 72 62-1/2 20-1/2 21 3/4 63 6 27-3/4 720 770
BCG3-85T366-6NOX 85 366,000 878 351 251 73 4-1/2 72 62-1/2 22-1/2 21 1 63 6 27-3/4 830 880
BCG3-85T390-6NOX 85 390,000 935 374 267 73 4-1/2 72 62-1/2 22-1/2 21 1 63 6 27-3/4 830 880
Installation diagrams available in our Commercial Water Heater Plumbing Guide
and design certified by the Underwriter Laboratory under ANSI Z21.103 - CSA 4.3 for commercial heaters for delivery of 1800F water, and meet the thermal efficiency and standby
loss requirements of the U. S. Department of Energy and currenty edition of ASHRAE/IESNA 90.1 Heaters shall have an input rating of __________ and a recovery rating of______
254979_NCGSS00608.indd   2254979_NCGSS00608.indd   2 3/11/13   1:26 PM3/11/13   1:26 PM